

The changes in *Cherish*™ listed below are reflected in the Gibbs Smith edition of the book, published in 2006.

Page #	Description	Notes
12	Quick Reference to page 98 layout	Changed to indicate 7-8 photos.
17	Suggested Title 1	Changed to 10" x 2 1/2".
21	Blueprint - Left page	Centered photo 2 on mat B.
25	Blueprint - Right page	Reduced size of journal piece over piece J so mat is 1/2" on all sides.
32	Cutting diagrams	Combined Cardstock 1 and Cardstock 3 into one.
33	Layout Materials - 12" x 12" Cardstock	Changed from (3) to (2).
34	Blueprint	Piece C enlarged to 1".
34-35	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
36	Cutting diagrams	Pieces F and I reduced to 1".
42	Blueprints	Changed shapes of pieces B and G to have parallel edges.
42-43	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
43	Cutting diagrams	Switched pieces E and F.
48-49	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
52-53	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
53	Cutting diagrams	Piece K changed to 3 3/16" x 3 3/16".
59	Blueprint	Placed piece D over pieces B and C (solid border on piece D) with a dotted border inside for the 1" x 10" title.
66-67	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
70	Cutting diagram	Piece K drawn square.
70-71	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
72	Right Page Dimensions	Piece H changed to 3 1/2" x 12".
73	Cutting Diagram	Piece H changed to 3 1/2" x 12".
72-73	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
73	Artwork	Lowered piece D so it's level with piece G on opposite page.
74	Cutting diagram	Piece C and both pieces G changed to 1/2" x 12".
76-77	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
79	Journaling piece	Changed to 5" x 2".
98	Photo Suggestions	Changed #3 to 4" x 4" (5).
98	Blueprint - left page	Piece A: Added Photo 3, 4" x 4"; also added dotted lines around it.
98	Journaling piece	Changed to 10" x 1 1/2".
100-101	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
102-103	Artwork	Replaced previous artwork.
104	Cutting diagram	Rotated and adjusted placement of pieces in Cardstock 1.
108	Cutting diagram	Rotated and adjusted pieces A and I.
118	Right Page Dimensions	Piece J changed to 12" x 4".
119	Cutting diagram	Piece J changed to 12" x 4".

Cherish Updates

121	Visual Texture	Intro. paragraph: Changed "tags" to "titles." Also replaced recipe with recipe for new artwork.
123	Beauty in Motion, Dreamy Look	Replaced recipes with recipes for new artwork.
124-125	Abstract, Designer's Eye, Simple Pleasures	Replaced recipes with recipes for new artwork. Under Simple Pleasures, added "To add a distressed effect, add ink to your now softened edges."
125	Portrait Collection	Replaced recipe with recipe for new artwork.
126	Then & Now	Replaced recipe with recipe for new artwork.
127	Clear Dimension	Replaced recipe with recipe for new artwork.